GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
FINANCE
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3004
ANSWERED ON:15.03.2013

WB ADB ASSISTANCE FOR POVERTY ALLEVIATION
Sardinha Shri Francisco

Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state:

(a) the details of financial assistance given to backward and rural areas by World Bank and Asian Development Bank for implementation of poverty alleviation schemes during each of the last three years/ and the current year, State/UT- wise; and

(b) the details of amount of assistance utilised therefrom during the said period, State/UT-wise?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE FOR FINANCE (SHRINAMO NARAIN MEENA)

(@) & (b) Yes Sir. Details of projects signed with the World Bank during the last three years, is enclosed as Annexure. There is no ADB assisted project specifically meant for Poverty Alleviation.
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